

St. Clair County Road Commission  
Timberline Drive Drainage  
Clyde Twp, MI  
May 31, 2022 @ 10:00 AM Bid Opening

Bidder	Amount
<i>TECTOW Contracting</i>	<i>\$ 177,042.00</i>
<i>Raymond Excavating</i>	<i>\$ 120,985.89</i>

Opened by: *[Signature]*

Witnessed by: *[Signature]*

## Bid Comparison

---

**Contract ID:** 610526  
**Description:** Storm Sewer Replacement and Slope Restoration  
**Location:** Timberline Drive Clyde Township  
**Projects(s):** 610526

---

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$116,512.00	-3.69%	0.00%
1	(00610) Raymond Excavating Company	\$120,985.89	0.00%	3.83%
2	(04719) Teltow Contracting, Inc.	\$174,042.00	43.85%	49.37%

---

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Raymond Excavating Company		(2) Teltow Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,668.49	\$4,668.49	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2030011	9	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$528.17	\$4,753.53	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
	Dr Structure, Rem								
0003	2030015	674	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,022.00	\$9.95	\$6,706.30	\$12.00	\$8,088.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0004	2047011	205	Syd	\$25.00	\$5,125.00	\$10.41	\$2,134.05	\$10.00	\$2,050.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0005	2080020	6	Ea	\$95.00	\$570.00	\$88.68	\$532.08	\$100.00	\$600.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0006	3060020	89	Ton	\$40.00	\$3,560.00	\$47.74	\$4,248.86	\$25.00	\$2,225.00
	Maintenance Gravel								
0007	3082000	166	Syd	\$5.00	\$830.00	\$4.40	\$730.40	\$5.00	\$830.00
	Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven								
0008	4020063	40	Ft	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.77	\$2,830.80	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det C								
0009	4020065	637	Ft	\$70.00	\$44,590.00	\$74.26	\$47,303.62	\$94.00	\$59,878.00
	Sewer, CI A, 18 inch, Tr Det C								
0010	4030010	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$510.96	\$1,532.88	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B								
0011	4030035	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$320.60	\$641.20	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type E								
0012	4030210	8	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,410.74	\$19,285.92	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0013	4030220	1	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,415.90	\$4,415.90	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia								
0014	4037050	4	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$714.24	\$2,856.96	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Special								
0015	4047001	539	Ft	\$10.00	\$5,390.00	\$6.90	\$3,719.10	\$14.00	\$7,546.00
	_ Underdrain, 6 Inch, Modified								
0016	8120035	25	Ea	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$19.72	\$493.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Raymond Excavating Company		(2) Teltow Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8120036	25	Ea	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.16	\$29.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper								
0018	8120170	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0019	8120350	200	Sft	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.48	\$696.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0020	8120351	200	Sft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.32	\$464.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0021	8120370	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,239.80	\$2,239.80	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0022	8167051	1	LSUM	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$8,964.00	\$8,964.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$116,512.00</b>		<b>\$120,985.89</b>		<b>\$174,042.00</b>